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No. 250, S.] [Published June 4, 1943. 

CHAPTER 249. 

AN ACT to .create 59.124 (1) (d) of the statutes (as created by 
chapter 155, laws of 1937), relating to the creation, establish­
ment, maintenance, and administration of annuity and benefit 
funds in counties having a population of over 500,000, for the 
benefit of sheriffs employed by such counties, and of the wid­
ows and children of such sheriffs. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, repj>esented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

59.124 (1) (d) of the statutes is created to read: 
59,124 (1) (d) The retirement board shall allow as periods 

of service for annuity purposes, in addition to those provided 
in paragraph (a) or (b), either or both, all periods of time dur­
ing which any employe was absent in the military or naval serv­
ice of the United States of America during a period officially pro­
claimed to be a national emergency or limited national emergency, 
and absence during federal hospitalization because of injuries or 
sickness resulting from such war service, provided that such em­
ploye was duly excused or granted leave of absence from his 
services as an employe, or was drafted into such military or 
naval service, and provided further, that the period allowed for 
such service shall begin with the date the employe was excused 
or granted leave of absence or drafted into such service, and 
shall extend until a date not more than 90 days after his dis­
charge from military or naval service or federal hospitalization. 

Approved June 3, 1943. 

No. 137, A.] , [Published ·June 4, 1943. 

CHAPTER 250. 

AN ACT to repeal and recreate 75.12 of the statutes, relating to 
notice of application for tax deeds. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

75.12 of the statutes is repealed and recreated to read: 
75.12 DEED, NOTICE OF ApPLICATION FOR. (1) No tax deed 

shall be issued on any lot or tract of land which has been or 




